Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS52075722   page 1
November 13, 2023 1:08 PM
Top Product Features
•	 250-3000 lumens; ENERGY STAR® qualified
•	 Optional snap in driver for ease of replacement; Die-cast aluminum reflectors
•	 Standard 0-10V driver dims to 1%; Easy disconnect for LED engine replacement and installation

[144mm]
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Product Specifications  page 3
•	 Energy Data  page 4
•	 Connected System  page 5
•	 Product Warranty
Typical Applications
Office • Education • Healthcare • Hospitality • Retail •
Code-Compliance Areas • Sports Venues
Knife edge Trim
Rimless Trim
LITE
WaveLinx
PRO
WaveLinx
Control Compatibility
Product Certification Product Features
LDSSQ4 | EU4B | 4LBCSSQ
PS520012EN   page 2
November 13, 2023 1:08 PM
Multi-line Ordering
Information OptionOrder Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LDSSQ4C109830D010SQ1LI
Invoice will indicate separate fixture components (housing, trim, module) which will ship complete from a single CLS facility in separate cartons.
To receive separate components (housing, trim, module) shipment, click on the “Multi-Line Ordering Information Option” button to the right.
Housing Lumen (1) Color Control CCT (11)
LDSSQ4C=LED Shallow Square Downlight 4”
Nominal Aperture
LDSSQ4CCP=LED Shallow Square Downlight
4” Nominal Aperture, Chicago Plenum
02=250 lumens (22)
05=500 lumens (22)
08=800 lumens (22)
10=1000 Lumens (23)
15 = 1500 Lumens
20 = 2000 Lumens
25 = 2500 lumens
30 = 3000 Lumens (21)
98 = Full spectrum (Thrive) used with 98 CRI light engine
up to 2500 lumens
D2W = Dim to warm for 800-2500 lumens; 90CRI, 3000K
W2N2765 = Tunable White for 1000-3000 lumens,
2700K-6500K (D5LT & DE010 drivers only), 90CRI (12)
W2N2050 = Tunable White for 1000-3000 lumens,
2000K-5000K (D5LT & DE010 drivers only), 90CRI (12)
W2N27651 = 120V, Tunable white for 1500-3000 lumens,
2700K-6500K (D5LT and DE010 drivers), 90CRI (1)
W2N20501 = 120V, Tunable white for 1500-3000 lumens,
2000K-5000K (D5LT and DE010 drivers), 90CRI (1)
W2N27652 = 277V, Tunable white for 1500-3000 lumens,
2700K-6500K (D5LT and DE010 drivers), 90CRI (1)
W2N20502 = 277V, Tunable white for 1500-3000 lumens,
2000K-5000K (D5LT and DE010 drivers), 90CRI (1)
98 CRI
27=2700K
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
Trim Distribution (5) Trim Flange Trim Finish Options(3) (8)
CSSQ=Cast Shallow Square, Die Cast Aluminum 1=Self-flanged (5)
2=White Painted Self-flanged
3 = Flangeless for use with plaster lathing ring
4=Knife edge rimless use with die cast only (13)
MW=Matte White (Antimicrobial)
MB=Matte Black
MMS=Matte Metallic Silver
EM6=6W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (20)
PSSQMW1=Non-Conductive Shallow (dead front), Self Flanged, White  (16)
Accessories (Sold separately) (18)
LGSKT4SQIP66=IP66 Gasket Kit
PRSQ4 = Rimless Plaster Ring (2)
RKPSQ4 = Knife Edge plaster Ring (14)
RPMSQ4MW=Rimless Millwork Ring, Matte White (2)
RPMSQ4MB=Rimless Millwork Ring, Matte Black (2)
RKMSQ4MW=Knife Edge Millwork Ring, Matte White (14)
RKMSW4MB=Knife Edge Millwork Ring, Matte Black (14)
Bar Hangers
HB50=C-channel Bar Hanger, 50” Long, Pair
RMB22=Wood Joist Bar Hanger, 22” Long, Pair
Connected Lighting Systems (3) (7)
WPST = Field installed WaveLinx sensor Kit (9)
WLST = Field installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (10)
Notes:
1. Nominal Lumens will vary depending on selected color, CRI, driver and
reflector finish. Reference Multiplier tables.
2. Order trim with flange type 3.
3. Not available with Chicago Plenum.
4. ULus listed only
5. Flange is the same finish as the reflector
6. DMX fixtures default to full on upon loss of DMX signal

November 13, 2023 1:08 PM
Single line Ordering
Information OptionMulti-line Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LDSSQ4C10D010TRIEM14
Invoice will indicate separate fixture components (housing, trim, module) and may ship from multiple CLS facilities in separate cartons.
Housing Lumens (2) Color Control
LDSSQ4C=LED Square Downlight 4” Nominal Aperture
LDSSQ4CCP=LED Square Downlight 4” Nominal Aperture, Chicago Plenum
02=250 lumens
05=500 lumens
08=800 lumens
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
25=2500 lumens
30=3000 lumens (3)
Blank=W2N
D2W=Dim to warm for 1000-3000 lumens lumens
FS=Full spectrum (Thrive) used with 98 CRI light engine up to 2500 lumens
Driver Options Options (6) (19) (20) (21)
Blank=Integral driver
R=Remote driver (order remote driver separately)
PD=Plug in Driver
EM6=6W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (25)
Continued on next page.
Driver
D010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V, D2W=800-2500 lumens / 98 CRI=250-2500 lumens (up to 2000 lumens for remote driver)
1D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V, 2500 lumens for remote driver only
2D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 277V, 2500 lumens for remote driver only
3D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 347V dedicated drivers, D2W=800-2500 lumens / 98 CRI=800-2500 and 250-500 use step down transformer
D010TR = 0-10V (120-277V) or Phase-Cut (120V) dimming, 5-100%, D2W=800-2500 lumens / 98 CRI=250-2500 lumens (up to 2000 lumens for remote driver)

MMS=Matte Metallic Silver
PSSQMW1=Non-Conductive Shallow (dead front), Self Flanged, White  (26)
Multi-line Order Information
Continued on next page.
REQUIRED if Remote Driver (R) is specified
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: RC10010D010TREM7
Remote Drivers (6) Lumens (2) (4) Color Control
RC100=Remote 100ft
RC75=Remote 75ft
RC50=Remote 50ft
RC25=Remote 25ft
RC15=Remote 15ft
RC5=Remote 5ft
RC2=Remote 2ft
02=250 lumens
05=500 lumens
08=800 lumens
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
25=2500 lumens
30=3000 lumens
Blank=W2N
D2W=Dim to warm 800-2500 lumens
FS=Full spectrum (Thrive) used with 98 CRI light engine up to 2500 lumens
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: EU4C10209035
Power Module Lumen Levels (2) CRI (2) Color
EU4C=4-inch Universal
LED Module
98 CRI THRIVE LED
0208IC=250, 500 and 800 lumens 98 CRI, IC rated (For use with all drivers, min 500 lumens with DE010 and D5LT, min 800 lumens with DLVP, Lutron and DMX)
1025=1000, 1500, 2000 and 2500 lumens, 98 CRI (For use with D010, D010TR, DMX, D5LT and Lutron 1000-2500 lumens. DLVP 1000-2000 lumens)
98=98CRI
Minimum
98 CRI
27=2700K
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
Dim 2 Warm
08259030D2W=800-2500 lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2 Warm (23)
Tunable white
1030W2N902765=1000, 1500, 2000, 2500, 3000 lumens, 90 CRI, tunable white 2700K-6500K (24)
1030W2N902050=1000, 1500, 2000 , 2500, 3000 lumens, 90 CRI, tunable white 2000K-5000K (24)
Driver
D010 = 0-10V Dimming, <1% to 100%, 120V-277V, D2W=800-2500 lumens / 98 CRI=250-2000 lumens
1D010 = 0-10V Dimming, <1% to 100%, 120V, 98 CRI= 2500 lumens
2D010 = 0-10V Dimming, <1% to 100%, 277V, 98 CRI= 2500 lumens
3D010 = 0-10V Dimming, <1% to 100%, 347V dedicated driver D2W= 800-2500 lumens, 98 CRI= 800-2500 lumens; with step down transformer / 98 CRI=250 and 500 lumens
D010TR = 0-10V (120-277V) or Phase-Cut (120V) dimming, 5-100%, D2W= 800-2500 lumens, 98 CRI= 250-2000 lumens
1D010TR = 0-10V or Phase-Cut Dimming, 120V, 98 CRI= 2500 lumens
2D010TR = 0-10V or Line Voltage Dimming, 277V, 98 CRI= 2500 lumens
3D010TR = 0-10V or Line Voltage Dimming, 347V with step down transformer, D2W= 800-2500 lumens, 98 CRI= 250-3000 lumens
DE010 = 0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V, D2W= 800-2500 lumens / 98 CRI= 500-2000 lumens
1DE010 = 0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V, 98 CRI= 2500 lumens
2DE010 = 0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 277V, 98 CRI= 2500 lumens
3DE010 = 0-10V Dimming, 0% to 100%, 347V with step down transformer, D2W= 800-2500 lumens / 98 CRI= 500-2500 lumens
D5LT = Fifth Light® (DALI T6) Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V, D2W= 800-2500 lumens, 98 CRI= 500-2000 lumens

WPST = Field installed WaveLinx sensor Kit (13)
WLST = Field installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (12)
Multi-line Order Information
Options Controls
EMBOD=Bodine® Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (10)
EMBOD6ST=Bodine® 6W Self Test Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EM7=7W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EM14=14W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EMBOD7ST=Bodine® Self Test Emergency Module
EMV7=7W Low Voltage Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (7)
EMV14=14W Low Voltage Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (7)
ETRD=Emergency transfer device (22)
WPST=Factory installed Wavelinx (includes control module,
sensor, cable, tilemount and ceiling mount sensor) (11) (13)
WLST=Factory installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (11) (12)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (25)
DLV = Low voltage dimming driver (1-100%) for use with DLVP system, D2W= 800-2500 lumens / 98 CRI= 800-2000 lumens (6)
DE010W2N2765 = Tunable white 0-10V Dimming, 2700K-6500K, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V, 1000 lumens